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GROUND 4T
GROUND 5T

2. Attach the 
landscape spike to the 
speaker.

3. Connect the wire to the speaker and 
attach the top cover to the speaker.

For the Ground 5T(from power amplifier to 
next speaker)

5. Connections (For Speakers with 
Transformer)
Ensure that the speaker is unplugged from 
the mains before making any connections.

For the Ground 4T (From Power Amplifier to 
Next Speaker)

1.

Landscape Installation

SPECIFICATIONS

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

·Turn off the power to the speaker when unused for long periods of time.
·Ensure all equipment is turned OFF prior to cleaning.
·Surfaces and cabinet need only occasional dusting/cleaning. Never touch the speaker 
drivers. Never use chemicals or solvents as they may damage the surface. Always clean using 
a dry cloth.
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Ground 
Mounting

Model Ground 4T Ground 5T 
Woofer 4" PP Cone 5.25" PP Cone 
Tweeter 0.75" Silk Dome 1" Silk Dome 
Frequency Response 120Hz-20kHz 110Hz-20kHz 
Sensitivity(1M/1W) 83dB 84dB 
Nominal Impedance 8  8  
RMS Power 20W 30W 
Transformer C70V: 1.25W-2.5W-5W-10W-NC & 8 , 

C100V: 2.5W-5W-10W-20W-NC & 8  
C70V: 1.87W-3.75W-7.5W-15W-NC&8 , 

 C100V: 3.75W-7.5W-15W-30W-NC&8  
IP Level IP 66 (Wall/Floor Speaker Only) IP 66 (Wall/Floor Speaker Only) 
Product Dimensions 

 
138 x138 x190mm (5.4" x 5.4" x 7.5") 170 x170 x240mm (6.7" x 6.7" x 9.4") 
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Please read the instructions carefully before installation and use. Keep the manual safe for 
future reference.
2. Prior to installing the speakers into any ceiling or wall, check the structure for weight 
bearing ability and avoid contact with any wiring or plumbing that might be behind the 
surface area. Installing on soft materials or in areas incapable of supporting the speakers’ 
weight may cause personal injury or damage to the speaker.
3. Make sure the speaker is properly secured to the ceiling/wall. Please use the proper 
screws, bolts, or anchors (not included). Failure to do so may cause the speaker to become 
unsecured and cause potential damages/injuries.
4. Use only approved and certified wiring in your installation, do not stretch or place the wire 
in contact with sharp objects.
5. Damage to the woofer and tweeter may occur if the speaker is dropped or hit - resulting 
in no sound or distorted sound.
6. Never overdrive your speakers to the point of distortion and always reduce volume prior to 
switching input sources (e.g.: FM to CD).
7. When installing the speakers outside, choose areas such as the underside of eaves to 
avoid strong direct sunlight which may affect the color and life of the speaker enclosure.
8. When placing the speakers on a wall or shelf, it is recommended that speakers be 
installed at the level of the ear or slightly higher.
9. To tilt the speaker, loosen the adjustment screw found on the bracket. Tilt the speaker to 
the desired position and tighten the screws securely.  The speaker can rotate 360 ° up and 
down while in wall/floor mounting.
10. Prior to removing cables ensure all power to your amplifier and other components is 
turned OFF.

PACKING LIST

end cap

Ceiling

Pole

Carabiner

Hanging Cable

Eye Bolt

Speaker

adjustable stand

Speaker User manual

top cover eye bolt & nut hanging cable carabiner X2 buckle part

end cap steel base plate landscape spike
adjustable 

stand screws X5

screws X4 buckle part
Accessories for Pendant Hanging

Accessories for Landscape Installation

INSTALLATION
Wall Mounting

Hanging
1. Connect the wires from the amplifier (or the previous speaker) to the supplied terminal 
block of the speaker, and ensure red wire to “+” and black wire to “–“. Attach the top cover 
to the speaker.

2. Route the speaker cable hanging from the ceiling area through the top cover, and dress 
the cables to the wire rope using plastic cable ties, strip the ends of the cables 
approximately 1/8" to 3/16" and, if the wire is stranded, twist the strands.
3. Fasten the provided eye bolt to the top cover and speaker.
Note: If mounting to the wall with the mounting bracket, mount the bracket using the 
appropriate hardware and securely attach to the wall.

Accessories for Wall Mounting

 

 

 

 

Caution: if you use 
the hanging cable, 
do not use outdoors
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GROUND 4T
GROUND 5T

2. Fije la punta 
horizontal al altavoz.

3. Conecte el cable al altavoz y fije la 
cubierta superior al altavoz.

Para el Ground 5T (del amplificador de 
potencia al siguiente altavoz)

5. Conexiones (Para Altavoces con 
Transformador)
Asegúrese de que el altavoz esté 
desenchufado de la red eléctrica antes de 
realizar cualquier conexión.
Para el Ground 4T (desde el amplificador de 
potencia hasta el siguiente altavoz)

1.

Instalación de paisaje

ESPECIFICACIONES

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

·Apague la alimentación del altavoz cuando no se utilice durante largos períodos de tiempo.
·Asegúrese de que todo el equipo esté APAGADO antes de la limpieza.
·Las superficies y el gabinete solo necesitan desempolvar/limpiarse ocasionalmente. Nunca 
toque los controladores de los altavoces. Nunca utilice productos químicos o disolventes, ya 
que pueden dañar la superficie. Limpie siempre con un paño seco.

4. 
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Montaje en 
tierra

Modelo Ground 4T Ground 5T 
Woofer 4" PP Cono 5.25" PP Cono 
Tweeter Cúpula de seda de 0.75" Cúpula de seda de 1" 
Respuesta frecuente 120Hz-20kHz 110Hz-20kHz 
Sensibilidad 
(1M/1W) 

83dB 84dB 

Impedancia 
nominal 

8  8  

Potencia RMS 20W 30W 
Transformador C70V: 1.25W-2.5W-5W-10W-NC & 8 , 

C100V: 2.5W-5W-10W-20W-NC & 8  
C70V: 1.87W-3.75W-7.5W-15W-NC&8 , 

 C100V: 3.75W-7.5W-15W-30W-NC&8  
Nivel IP IP 66 (Solo montaje en pared o suelo) IP 66 (Solo montaje en pared o suelo) 
Dimensiones del 
producto 

138 x138 x190mm (5.4" x 5.4" x 7.5") 170 x170 x240mm (6.7" x 6.7" x 9.4") 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
1. Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de la instalación y el uso. Guarde el manual en 
un lugar seguro para futuras consultas.
2. Antes de instalar los altavoces en cualquier techo o pared, verifique la capacidad de 
carga de la estructura y evite el contacto con cualquier cableado o tubería que pueda 
estar detrás del área de la superficie.
3. La instalación sobre materiales blandos o en áreas que no puedan soportar el peso de los 
altavoces puede causar lesiones personales o daños al altavoz.
4. Asegúrese de que el altavoz esté correctamente asegurado al techo/pared. Utilice los 
tornillos, pernos o anclajes adecuados (no incluidos). Si no lo hace, puede que el altavoz se 
suelte y cause posibles daños o lesiones.
5. Utilice únicamente cableado aprobado y certificado en su instalación, no estire ni ponga 
el cable en contacto con objetos afilados.
6. El woofer y el tweeter pueden dañarse si el altavoz se cae o se golpea, lo que resulta en 
un sonido distorsionado o sin sonido.
7. Nunca sobrecargue sus altavoces hasta el punto de distorsión y siempre reduzca el 
volumen antes de cambiar las fuentes de entrada (por ejemplo, FM a CD). Cuando instale 
los altavoces en el exterior, elija áreas como la parte inferior de los aleros para evitar la luz 
solar directa intensa que puede afectar el color y la vida útil de la caja del altavoz.
8. Al colocar los altavoces en una pared o estantería, se recomienda instalar los altavoces 
al nivel de la oreja o un poco más arriba.
9. Para inclinar el altavoz, afloje el tornillo de ajuste que se encuentra en el soporte. Incline 
el altavoz a la posición deseada y apriete los tornillos firmemente. El altavoz puede girar 
360° hacia arriba y hacia abajo mientras se monta en la pared o el suelo.
10. Antes de quitar los cables, asegúrese de que toda la alimentación de su amplificador y 
otros componentes esté APAGADA.

LISTA DE EMPAQUE

Tapa final

Techo

Poste

Mosquetón

Cable colgante

Cáncamo

Altavoz

Soporte ajustable

Altavoz Manual de usuario

Cubierta superior Perno de ojo y 
tuerca

Cable colgante Mosquetón X2 Parte de la hebilla

Tapa final
placa base de 

acero Espiga de paisaje
Soporte 

ajustable Tornillos X5

Tornillos X4
parte de la 

hebilla
Accesorios para colgar

Accesorios para la instalación de jardines

INSTALACIÓN
Montaje en pared

Colgante
1. Conecte los cables del amplificador (o el altavoz anterior) al bloque de terminales 
suministrado del altavoz y asegúrese de que el cable rojo esté en "+" y el cable negro en "–". 
Fije la cubierta superior al altavoz.

2. Dirija el cable del altavoz que cuelga del área del techo a través de la cubierta superior 
y coloque los cables en el cable con bridas de plástico, pele los extremos de los cables 
aproximadamente de 1/8" a 3/16" y, si el cable está trenzado, retuerza los hilos.
3.Fije el cáncamo proporcionado a la cubierta superior y al altavoz.
Nota: Si se monta en la pared con el soporte de montaje, monte el soporte con los 
accesorios apropiados y fíjelo firmemente a la pared.

Accesorios para montaje en pared

 

 

 

Precaución: si se 
utiliza el cable 
colgante, no utilizar 
en exterior


